DIRT-E+ 2

FEATURES

SIZES

COLORS
FRAME

FORK

SHOCK
COMPONENTS

S, M, L, XL

Black/Orange/Red

ALUXX SL-grade aluminum

SR Suntour XCR 32 LO-R, OverDrive, lockout, 120mm travel
N/A

HANDLEBAR
STEM
SEATPOST
SADDLE
PEDALS
DRIVETRAIN

Giant Connect Trail, 31.8mm
Giant Connect

Giant Connect, 30.9

Giant Contact Neutral

Alloy Platform

SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

ShimanoAcera

Shimano Deore

Shimano Deore Shadow

Shimano M315, hydraulic disc, 180mm
Shimano M315

Shimano HG 201-9 11x36, 9-Speed
KMC X.9e, e-bike optimized

FSA, 24/38

WHEELS

BOTTOM BRACKET
RIMS

HUBS

SPOKES
TIRES
EXTRAS

N/A
GianteX2 Disc, Tubeless, e-bike optimized

[F] Giant eTracker 15mm Thru-Axle, sealed bearings, 28h,[R]Giant
eTracker 135mm QR, e-bike optimized, 32h

Stainless Steel, [F] 14g [R] 13g
Maxxis Ardent, 27.5x2.4, EXO, 60 TPI, TLR
Giant EnergyPak 4A fast charger

HYBRID CYCLING TECHNOLOGY

MOTOR
SENSORS
DISPLAY

BATTERY

GiantSyncDrive Sport, 80Nm, Powered by Yamaha
Giant PedalPlus 4-sensor technology

GiantRideControl Charge, grip launch control with walk assist, mini USB
charger

Giant EnergyPak 500, 36V 13.8Ah Rechargeable Lithium-lon

Giant EnergyPak 500

& ALUXX SL

CYCLING TECH

Recommended Retail Price: $2,550

GEOMETRY

ALUXX SL-grade aluminum frame
Shimano 2x9-speed shifting with Shimano hydraulic disc brakes

DBy

HYBR

Giant SyncDrive Sport, 20mph, 80Nm torque, powered by Yamaha
Giant PedalPlus 4-sensor technology

FRAME

Seat Tube Length (inch)
Seat Tube Angle

Top Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Angle

Fork Rake (inch)

Trail (inch)

Wheelbase (inch)

Chain Stay Length (inch)
Bottom Bracket Drop (inch)
Stack (inch)

Reach (inch)

Stand Over Height (inch)
Handlebar Width (inch)
Stem Length (inch)
Crank Length (inch)
Wheel Size

All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.

159
73.0°
224
53
69.5°
17
36
438
179
14
238
15.2
293
287
24
6.7
275"

M
179
73.0°
232
53
69.5°
17
36
446
179
14
238
159
305
287
28
6.7
275"

199
73.0°
24
6.1
69.5°
17
36
454
179
14
245
16.5
318
287
3.1
6.7
275"

XL
211
73.0°
24.8
6.7
69.5°
17
36
46.2
179
14
251
171
326
28.7
35
6.7
27.5"
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