



SPECS

FRAME

SIZES	S, M, L, XL
COLORS	Black/Orange/Red
FRAME	ALUXX SL-grade aluminum
FORK	SR Suntour XCR 32 LO-R, OverDrive, lockout, 120mm travel
SHOCK	N/A

COMPONENTS

HANDLEBAR	Giant Connect Trail, 31.8mm
STEM	Giant Connect
SEATPOST	Giant Connect, 30.9
SADDLE	Giant Contact Neutral
PEDALS	Alloy Platform

DRIVETRAIN

SHIFTERS	Shimano Acera
FRONT DERAILLEUR	Shimano Deore
REAR DERAILLEUR	Shimano Deore Shadow
BRAKES	Shimano M315, hydraulic disc, 180mm
BRAKE LEVERS	Shimano M315
CASSETTE	Shimano HG 201-9 11x36, 9-Speed
CHAIN	KMC X9e, e-bike optimized
CRANKSET	FSA, 24/38

WHEELS

BOTTOM BRACKET	N/A
RIMS	Giant eX2 Disc, Tubeless, e-bike optimized
HUBS	[F] Giant eTracker 15mm Thru-Axle, sealed bearings, 28h, [R] Giant eTracker 135mm QR, e-bike optimized, 32h
SPOKES	Stainless Steel, [F] 14g [R] 13g
TIRES	Maxxis Ardent, 27.5x2.4, EXO, 60 TPI, TLR
EXTRAS	Giant EnergyPak 4A fast charger

HYBRID CYCLING TECHNOLOGY

MOTOR	Giant SyncDrive Sport, 80Nm, Powered by Yamaha
SENSORS	Giant PedalPlus 4-sensor technology
DISPLAY	Giant RideControl Charge, grip launch control with walk assist, mini USB charger
BATTERY	Giant EnergyPak 500, 36V 13.8Ah Rechargeable Lithium-Ion

FEATURES

- Giant SyncDrive Sport, 20mph, 80Nm torque, powered by Yamaha
- Giant PedalPlus 4-sensor technology
- Giant EnergyPak 500
- ALUXX SL-grade aluminum frame
- Shimano 2x9-speed shifting with Shimano hydraulic disc brakes



Recommended Retail Price: \$2,550

GEOMETRY

FRAME	S	M	L	XL
Seat Tube Length (inch)	15.9	17.9	19.9	21.1
Seat Tube Angle	73.0°	73.0°	73.0°	73.0°
Top Tube Length (inch)	22.4	23.2	24	24.8
Head Tube Length (inch)	5.3	5.3	6.1	6.7
Head Tube Angle	69.5°	69.5°	69.5°	69.5°
Fork Rake (inch)	1.7	1.7	1.7	1.7
Trail (inch)	3.6	3.6	3.6	3.6
Wheelbase (inch)	43.8	44.6	45.4	46.2
Chain Stay Length (inch)	17.9	17.9	17.9	17.9
Bottom Bracket Drop (inch)	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.4
Stack (inch)	23.8	23.8	24.5	25.1
Reach (inch)	15.2	15.9	16.5	17.1
Stand Over Height (inch)	29.3	30.5	31.8	32.6
Handlebar Width (inch)	28.7	28.7	28.7	28.7
Stem Length (inch)	2.4	2.8	3.1	3.5
Crank Length (inch)	6.7	6.7	6.7	6.7
Wheel Size	27.5"	27.5"	27.5"	27.5"

All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.